

This press release is for information purposes only and does not constitute investment advice or recommendation for any particular security, strategy or investment product.

PRESS RELEASE

Principal® acquires a supermarket in Lisbon, Portugal

01 Feb 2022 London – Principal Global Investors, through its real estate investment team, Principal Real Estate, has acquired a supermarket in Lisbon, Portugal, for €10.2 million for the Principal European Durable Income Fund (PEDIF).

Located in Setubal to the south of Lisbon, the 2,700 sq m supermarket is let on a long-term 15-year lease to Continente, which is part of Portugal's leading food retailer, Sonae Group.

Robert Leadbetter, fund manager of the Principal European Durable Income Fund, commented: "Grocery retail real estate has been one of the stand-out asset types during the pandemic, providing investors with stable, typically long-term, income on inflation-linked leases, backed up by robust performance from the underlying essential retail occupiers.

"Viewed against the current economic backdrop of high inflation and rising interest rates, this is exactly the type of asset we're looking for to complement PEDIF's investment strategy."

PEDIF was developed to provide institutional investors with access to long lease real estate investments in Europe, targeting commercial real estate assets across sectors with leases of at least 14 years fixed term, located throughout the Euro area, with a weighting towards Germany, Benelux and France.

Principal was advised by Retail Partners Europe and the vendor by JLL and InvestPT.

-Ends-

About Principal Real Estate Investors

<u>Principal Real Estate Investors</u> manages or sub-advises \$98.4 billion in commercial real estate assets (as of September 30, 2021). The firm's real estate capabilities include both public and private equity and debt investment alternatives. Principal Real Estate Investors is the dedicated real estate group of <u>Principal Global Investors</u>, a diversified asset management organization and a member of the <u>Principal Financial Group</u>[®].

© 2022 Principal Financial Services, Inc. Principal[®], Principal Financial Group[®], and Principal and the logomark design are registered trademarks of Principal Financial Services, Inc., a Principal Financial Group company, in the United States and are trademarks and services marks of Principal Financial Services, Inc., in various countries around the world.



For further information, please contact:

Contact Company

Shawn Finlen

Principal

+1 515 878 0507

finlen.shawn@principal.com

www.principalreeurope.com

Contact Press

James Verstringhe

Tavistock

T +44 (0) 207 920 3150

james.verstringhe@tavistock.co.uk

www.tavistock.co.uk